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February 2019    

Welcome to the Monthly Bulletin 

The next issue will be out in March   

       

Foundation Stage have been busy!! 

 

This week they have been learning about Chinese traditions and culture.  

 
 

Thank you for all the wonderful story boxes you made at home.  

We think they are all terrific!  
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2019 Diary Dates  

1.2.19 Number Day – whole school maths day  

15.2.19 PFA non uniform day (£1.00)  

15.2.19 1T class assembly at 9.15  

15.2.19 Break up   

25.2.19 School reopens  

26.2.19 Y1 phonic workshop for parents  

1.3.19 Hedgehog talks for each class  

5.3.19 Y1s to Yorkshire Sculpture park  

5.3.19 Y2 SATs parents meeting 6-7pm 

6.3.19 World Book Day – dress as your favourite 

book character  

7.3.19 Y2 visit to mosque 

15.3.19 Sport relief day – sponsored event 

18/19/20.3.19 Mr Payne poetry reading  

19.3.19 Inclusion Reviews 

22.3.19 Halle Concert day – letter to follow  

22.3.19 Pupil Reports  

24.3.19 Bunny Hunt  

26.3.19 4.00 -7.00 Parents meeting  

28.3.19 4.00 -7.00 Parents meeting 

29.3.19 1GE class assembly at 9.15am  

29.3.19 Enterprise afternoon – parents invited to 

attend  

Easter holiday 30
th
 March to 14

th
 April  

 

STOP PRESS 
Bunny Hunt  

Sunday 24th March  

This is our biggest fundraising event of 

the year. We can only hold this event 

if parents are able to help set up and 

clear away and run each stall.  

Please look out for information from 

the PFA on how to get involved.   

Charity Support this term 

 
Each class learned a number rhyme and 

shared this in assembly.  

Thank you for taking part in the number trail.   

 

 

Individual pupil reports 

 

On the 22nd March you will receive an 

individual report for your child giving you a 

picture of their Personal and Social 

Education, as well as their English and Maths 

achievements. The reports will also include 

your child’s next steps.  Providing a midyear 

report enables parents and carers to be clear 

about which aspects of learning you can best 

support your child with, and of course, staff 

will always provide guidance on how you can 

do this.  If you require two copies of the 

report to be sent please inform the class 

teacher.  

Following this there will be a chance to 

discuss these with class teachers on Tuesday 

26th March and Thursday 28th March. We ask 

every family to attend these meetings.  

 

CAN YOU HELP?  

We need help to ‘run’ our school library. 

Each week we like the children to have 

chance to choose a new book from our 

library. Also we need help to ensure 

books are returned to the right place. 

Can you spare some time to help? 
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School Terms and Holidays  

Academic Year 2018/2019  

  

Term Dates (All dates inclusive)  

          Autumn  Monday 3 September 2018 Friday 21 December 2018 

           Spring  Monday 7 January 2019 Friday 29 March 2019 

          Summer  
Monday 15 April 2019 Wednesday 24 July 2019 

  

Holiday Periods  

   School re-opens  Wednesday 5th September 2018  

        Half Term  
Monday 29 October 2018 Friday 2 November 2018 

        Christmas  
Monday 24 December 2018 Friday 4 January 2019 

  Spring Half Term  
Monday 18 February 2019 Friday 22 February 2019 

           Easter  
Monday 1 April 2019 Friday 12 April 2019 

Easter Bank Holiday Friday 19 April 2019 Monday 22 April 2019 

         May Day  Monday 6 May 2019  

      Spring Bank   Monday 27 May 2019 Friday 31 May 2019 

         Summer  
School closes at the end of  day 

on Tuesday 23 July 2019   

SATs Weeks First three weeks May 2019  

  

Staff Training Days 

          Autumn  
Monday 3

rd
 September 2018 

Tuesday 4
th

 September 2018 
Friday 26

th
 October 2018 

 

           Spring    

          Summer  
Monday 3rd June 2019 

Wednesday 24th July 2019 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Contact us …….                                                               Stannington Infant SchoolStannington Road, Sheffield, S6 6AN 

Telephone: 0114 2344401                                                                        Headteacher: Sarah Binns 
Fax: 0114 2334724                                                                Deputy  Headteacher: Liz Harris 
Email: enquiries@stannington.sheffield.sch.uk                                  Chair of Governors: Elizabeth Tunnard 
Website: www.stanningtoninfants.co.uk 
 

Please make a note of the school calendar to 

avoid requesting term time leave. 

Please share with other family members who 

may be involved in arranging holidays. 

mailto:enquiries@stannington.sheffield.sch.uk

